1 29.02.16 en / 652
0
2
4
8
6
0
4

middle of scale
Standard Type
Ordering Example
Control Input
Relay Outputs
Adjustment Facilities
Set-up Procedure
Connection Examples
L1
DC 24V
PE
L2
0V
L3
N
Off
On
S0
SI
K1
K1
K2
M11639
18
BI9023
17 28 Q1 Q2 L1
T1A3(+) A4 T2
L2
F1F3
M
3 ~
K1
K2
F2
F2
L1
PE
L2
L3
N
Off
On
S0
SI
K1
K1
K2
M11642
18
BI9023
17 28 Q1 Q2 L1
T1A1 Y1 Y2 A2 T2
L2
F1F3
M
3 ~
K1
K2
F2
F2
BI 9023 with U
H
 = AC 230 V
BI 9023 with U
H
 = DC 24 V
4 29.02.16 en / 652
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356